503556294 11/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3602921 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY GAINSBORO	10/28/2015
CHARLES BARRASSO	10/23/2015
JONATHAN KLEIN	11/04/2015
GEORGE ROBERTS	10/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOICE ANALYTICS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	14651 DALLAS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12284450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147228983

Email: uspto@fogartyip.com
Correspondent Name: FOGARTY, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAYCONVERSRPA3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALLEEN A. LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Calleen A. Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0761

503556294

source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page2.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page3.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page4.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page5.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page6.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page7.tif	
source=2015-11-05_SEC-P164US_Assignment-signed#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Jay Gainsboro, Charles Barrasso, Jonathan Klein and George Roberts ("Assignors").

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Voice Analytics Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed September 20, 2008 and assigned 12/284,450 and is entitled:

Multi-Party Conversation Analyzer & Logger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

Page 1 of 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date for any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other derivative application prior to recording of this Assignment.

APPLICATION NUMBER:	FILING DATE:
This Assignment is effective as of Sep	tember 20, 2008.
July Gainsboro	male / 24 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 2
CHAPAR RECENTANT	Date
Ionathan Kiein	Date
George Roberts	Date

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Jay Gainsboro, Charles Barrasso, Jonathan Klein and George Roberts ("Assignors"),

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Voice Analytics Technologies**, **LLC**, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed September 20, 2008 and assigned 12/284,450 and is entitled:

Multi-Party Conversation Analyzer & Logger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and within reason generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0765 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date for any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other derivative application prior to recording of this Assignment.

APPLICATION NUMBER:	FILING DATE:	
This Assignment is effective as of	September 20, 2008.	
Jay Gainsboro	Date	
Charles Barrasso	10/23/15 Date	
Jonathan Klein	Date	
George Roberts	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Jay Gainsboro, Charles Barrasso, Jonathan

Klein and George Roberts ("Assignors"),

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Voice Analytics Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts

limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed

September 20, 2008 and assigned 12/284,450 and is entitled:

Multi-Party Conversation Analyzer & Logger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which

have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its

own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their

successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing aubstitute, renewal, reissue, and

all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

Page 1 of 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date for any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other derivative application prior to recording of this Assignment.

APPLICATION NUMBER:	FILING DATE:
This Assignment is effective as of	`September 20, 2008.
Jay Gainsboro	Date
Charles Barrasso	Date
Jonastian Klein	- <u>Novinge 4, 2015</u> Date
Couras Waherts	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Jay Gainsboro, Charles Barrasso, Jonathan Klein and George Roberts ("Assignors").

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Voice Analytics Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed September 20, 2008 and assigned 12/284,450 and is entitled:

Multi-Party Conversation Analyzer & Logger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0769

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date for any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other derivative application prior to recording of this Assignment.

APPLICATION NUMBER:	FILING DATE:	
This Assignment is effective as	of September 20, 2008.	e the
Jay Gainsboro	Date	
Charles Barrasso	Date	
Jonathan Klein	Date	
Ly Ly The Coords Physics	10/27/2015	

Page 2 of 2